	introduced the	following	Resc	olution entitled
HANCEM	ENT OF PAYMENT	FOR THE	NW N	ORTHLAWN
NTS – PHA	ASE 3", and moved tha	t the same	be ado	opted. Council
seconded	the motion to adopt.	The roll was	s calle	ed, and the vote
			_	
			_	
	PLANS, HANCEM VTS – PHA seconded	PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, HANCEMENT OF PAYMENT INTS – PHASE 3", and moved that seconded the motion to adopt.	PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, FORM HANCEMENT OF PAYMENT FOR THE STATE OF PHASE 3", and moved that the same	introduced the following ResorbLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, FORM OF HANCEMENT OF PAYMENT FOR THE NW NUTS – PHASE 3", and moved that the same be adeaseconded the motion to adopt. The roll was called

Whereupon, the Mayor declared the following Resolution duly adopted:

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION ADOPTING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, FORM OF CONTRACT, ESTIMATE OF COST AND ENHANCEMENT OF PAYMENT FOR THE NW NORTHLAWN AREA UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 3

WHEREAS, on the <u>16th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2023, plans, specifications, form of contract, estimate of cost and enhancement of payment were filed with the Clerk for the construction of certain public improvements described in general as the NW Northlawn Area Utility Improvements - Phase 3; and

WHEREAS, notice of hearing on plans, specifications, form of contract, estimate of cost and enhancement of payment for the public improvements was published as required by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ANKENY, STATE OF IOWA:

Section 1. That the plans, specifications, form of contract, estimate of cost and enhancement of payment are hereby approved as the plans, specifications, form of contract, estimate of cost and enhancement of payment for the public improvements, as described in the preamble of this Resolution.

Section 2. If the Contractor achieves substantial completion of the overall project on or before September 13, 2024, an enhancement of payment in the amount of Sixty Thousand Dollars (\$60,000) will be issued to the Contractor.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 20th day of November, 2023.

	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		